)

In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6. 5 of

thuee|:|solvesngy8(‘E6ng|:nd I— I Q O 2

et s omatae. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

L0

Companies House |-

Company details

W
comamymit [ [7 4 [a [+ [0 o [+

*ABHT85P6* ‘
A12 29/11/2022 #52
' COMPANIES HOUSE ;

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Expert Uk Solutions Ltd

bold black capitals.

{

' Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Stuart

Sumame Rathmell

- Liquidator’s address
Building name/numberl Egyptian Mill

Street l Egyptian Street

Post town { Bolton

County/Region I

Postcode [ B ’—L-[Tl_’_zl_Hl_sl—
Country

I Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

O Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame

another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address @

. Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

Postcode

|
|
|
|
County/Region [
[
|

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Fifs fn Tefofz]a

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

£2 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

O Statement of concurrence

Sign arﬂa‘te\

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

{

NN

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Alex Rathmell

@ Where to send

Company name
Stuart Rathmell Insolvency

Address

Egyptian Mill

l Egyptian Street
Post town

Bolton
County/Region

™8 ([o[ [afufs[ [ [

| Country

|Dx

| Telephone
01204 867615

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

Expert Uk Solutions Ltd
Company Registered Number: 07491084

on the 15 November 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that proceedings for contempt of court may
be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of
truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name S oS €°H Price AL S
Signed Aj
(\f\ L \ rl_y

Dated




Expén Uk Solutions Ltd(Registered Number - 07491084)

Statement of Affairs as at 15 November 2022

Description Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Assets
Uncharged assets:
Cash on Hand or Float 3,000.00 3,000.00
Estimated total assets available for Preferentlal Creditors 3,000.00
Liabllities
Preferentia! Creditors
Preferential Creditors (Count = 1) 7,652.00
(7,652.00)
Surplus Regards Preferential Creditors (4,652.00)
2nd Pretferential Creditors
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (4,652.00)
Floating Charge Debts Pre 15/09/2003
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Pre 15/09/2003
NIL
Deficlency / surplus of assets regards floating charges pre 2003 (4,652.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry NIL
forward)
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders (4,652.00)
Floating Charge Debts Post 14/09/2003
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Post 14/09/2003
‘ NIL
Deficlency / surplus of assets regards fioating charges post 2003 (4,652.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought 0.00
down)
Deficlency/Surplus avallable to unsecured creditors 0.00
Shorttall to Preferential Creditors (4,652.00)
Unsecured Creditors (excluding floating charge shortfail)
Unsecured Creditors (Count = 9) 172,075.00
(172,075.00)
Unsecured Credltors (excluding floating charge shortfall post (176,727.00)

14/09/2003)

Signature %

—
Date ) [ ‘?)/

Stuart Rathmell Insolvency Page 10f2



Description Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Floating Charge Deficit NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (176,727.00)
Share Capttal NIL
(176,727.00)

Total Surplus/(Deficiency)

Date “'—l W\2r

Signature %
/

Stuart Rathme!l insolvency

Page 2 of 2




| j0 { abey

Aouanjosu| [Bwyiey uenig

aleQg ainmeubig
VN d :\L Ay

00'Z2L'6LL Guyjelo) saLjua 6
00'0se'ey MPS LN 1aisayouepy 19)ealsn) ‘181sayduep 19a.g Jajemabpug 1eain) 06 ‘9snoH a9 AuedwoDd ymoi9 8y 000010
00'000'SE - dd1 8Ad 'aayseduET ‘Sauly IS WeyiA ‘peoy preydi 8z ey fleuoQ uowis 100082
oo..omm.n NSE LV ‘aaysesueT ‘Isisesue ‘Aep uluue 2 SOI AN 0000ND
000096 83y 129y ‘anysdwey ‘axoisbuiseg ‘maip Buiseq ‘arenbs aut wbisn| pea 100010
00°000'62 4d 1 8Ad ‘duysedue) ‘sauuy IS wewAl ‘peoy preydio 8z yoddng 41 0000710
00259+ 1vS 6X8 ‘NING OHWWH LOOOHD
0000c‘Or XVE Lgod .o:cwa.EmI ‘ayoisbuiseg ‘peoy an0Io ‘2100pooM eIp3N MOH 0000HD
00'582 dd 1 8Ad '8JIySBOUET 'SBUUY IS WRYIAT ‘PeoY PIeydlO 82 S301A3S Q0O APIAL 000040
00'02€'9 182 010d ‘2iysduIBH ‘YUOMSWIZ 180N UBBND ‘I INOI- PIO UL 8 siolatios weybug 0000890
3 sSaIppy aweN Aoy

(¥8016v.20 - Jaquin pasaisibay) pi suonnjos JN uadx3
siojpai)) - g 8|npayos - soupes) Auedwo)



1 jo 1 afed Aouanajosu lpwuieY Yems

sleqg . 7 ainmeubig
1l | W ~\£ A W

dn paireo aseys
Wy (801 1ddnpojeD Se/YS JO'ON @A [eulwoN adA) ssaippy sweN  Aay

(¥8016V.L0 - 10quINN pasalsibay) P17 suonnjos 3N uadx3
0 a|npeyas - siepjoyeseys Auedwon



